
気温 日照 発電量 売電金額 売電累計 達成率

℃ 時間 kWh 円 円 ％

1 曇り一時雨 21.6 0.0 227 8,989 8,989 62,636 14.4

2 晴れ一時雨 23.8 2.6 1,417 56,113 65,102 125,271 52.0

3 晴れ時々曇り 25.2 10.1 2,227 88,189 153,292 187,907 81.6

4 晴れ 29.4 10.2 2,213 87,635 240,926 250,543 96.2

5 曇りのち一時雨 27.0 0.2 681 26,968 267,894 313,178 85.5

6 曇り一時雨 20.5 2.5 1,533 60,707 328,601 375,814 87.4

7 晴れ時々曇り 24.0 4.5 2,067 81,853 410,454 438,450 93.6

8 曇り一時雨 22.5 0.0 450 17,820 428,274 501,085 85.5

9 晴れ時々曇り 24.8 10.2 2,504 99,158 527,432 563,721 93.6

10 晴れ 27.9 8.4 2,205 87,318 614,750 626,357 98.1

11 曇り時々雨 21.7 0.0 143 5,663 620,413 688,992 90.0

12 曇り一時雨 17.4 0.0 589 23,324 643,738 751,628 85.6

13 曇り時々晴れ 18.6 0.0 824 32,630 676,368 814,264 83.1

14 晴れ 23.4 8.0 2,124 84,110 760,478 876,900 86.7

15 曇り時々晴れ 18.3 0.7 261 10,336 770,814 939,535 82.0

16 曇り時々雨 15.0 0.0 120 4,752 775,566 1,002,171 77.4

17 曇り時々雨 14.4 0.1 449 17,780 793,346 1,064,807 74.5

18 晴れ一時雨 13.6 2.7 1,325 52,470 845,816 1,127,442 75.0

19 晴れのち一時雨 19.1 6.7 2,073 82,091 927,907 1,190,078 78.0

20 曇り一時雨 15.0 0.6 498 19,721 947,628 1,252,714 75.6

21 曇り一時雨 14.4 4.0 1,470 58,212 1,005,840 1,315,349 76.5

22 晴れ時々曇り 15.7 4.9 1,730 68,508 1,074,348 1,377,985 78.0

23 曇り一時雨 12.5 1.1 799 31,640 1,105,988 1,440,621 76.8

24 晴れ時々曇り 17.8 5.1 1,738 68,825 1,174,813 1,503,256 78.2

25 曇り時々晴れ 14.7 3.8 1,390 55,044 1,229,857 1,565,892 78.5

26 曇り一時雨 15.4 0.1 499 19,760 1,249,618 1,628,528 76.7

27 曇り時々雨 15.6 0.2 632 25,027 1,274,645 1,691,163 75.4

28 曇り一時雨 18.1 3.9 1,613 63,875 1,338,520 1,753,799 76.3

29 晴れ時々曇り 16.4 5.2 1,428 56,549 1,395,068 1,816,435 76.8

30 晴れ時々曇り 18.0 8.0 2,063 81,695 1,476,763 1,879,070 78.6

31 晴れのち一時雨 19.0 6.5 1,759 69,656 1,546,420 1,941,706 79.6

℃ h 39,051

19.4 3.56 1259.7

3.56 1611.0

実績平均(/日) ¥49,885

  月目標値(/日) ¥62,636

月合計 ¥1,546,420

酒田松山２号(544kW)　　　発電実績  160W×3400枚 2021年10月
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